Mount Lemmon, AZ

1:50 PM MST on May 29, 2015 (GMT -0700)
Ryan | | Change Station
CLOSE
Current Station
Airport
Location: Tucson,
Elevation: 2418 ft
Nearby Weather Stations
Active Advisory: Air Quality Alert

Elev 2418 ft 32.14 °N, 111.17 °W | Updated 1 hour ago

Partly Cloudy
Partly Cloudy
95 °F
Feels Like 95 °F
N
8
Wind Variable Wind from East
Gusts mph

Today
High -- | Low -- °F
--% Chance of Precip.
Yesterday
High -- | Low -- °F
Precip. -- in
5:17 AM 7:23 PM
Waxing Gibbous, 86% visible
Pressure 29.96 in
Visibility 10.0 miles
Clouds
Dew Point 32 °F
Humidity 11%
Rainfall 0.00 in
Snow Depth Not available.
UV Not available.
Pollen 4.30 out of 12
Air Quality Not available.
Flu Activity Local Activity
METAR KRYN 291945Z 09007KT 10SM 35/00 A2996

More Conditions Fewer Conditions

Pressure 29.96 in
Visibility 10.0 miles
Clouds
Dew Point 32 °F
Humidity 11%
Rainfall 0.00 in
Snow Depth Not available.
UV Not available.
Pollen 4.30 out of 12
Air Quality Not available.
Flu Activity Local Activity
METAR KRYN 291945Z 09007KT 10SM 35/00 A2996

More Conditions Fewer Conditions

10-Day Weather Forecast

Almanac

Astronomy

May. 29, 2015 Rise Set
Actual Time
Civil Twilight
Nautical Twilight
Astronomical Twilight
Moon
Length of Visible Light
Length of Day
Tomorrow will be .
, % of the Moon is Illuminated

Today's Extremes

State Highs State Lows

Community

WunderPhotos

Upload Photos

1,825,351 photos uploaded!

WunderBlogs® & News

Nearby

Air Quality

  Air Quality AQ Index Pollutant
Not available.

Snow Depth

Station Depth Elevation

Earthquake Activity

City Distance Mag. Time & Date
Minimum magnitude displayed is 2.5.

Coastal Water Temperatures

Place Temperature

Stations

Nearby Weather Stations

Station Location Temp. Windchill Dew Point Humidity Wind Precip. Elev Updated Type
                   
Air Quality Alert
Statement as of 9:35 AM MDT on May 29, 2015

... High pollution advisory for Maricopa County including the greater
Phoenix area and Pinal County through Saturday...

The Arizona department of environmental quality in Phoenix has
extended an ozone high pollution advisory for the greater Phoenix
area through Saturday. The Pinal County department of air quality
has extended an ozone high pollution advisory for Pinal County
including Apache Junction... Casa Grande... Coolidge... and Florence
through Saturday.

This means that forecast weather conditions combined with existing
ozone levels are expected to result in local maximum 8-hour ozone
concentrations that pose a health risk. Adverse health effects
increase as air quality deteriorates.

Ozone is an air contaminant which can cause breathing difficulties
for children as well as persons with respiratory problems. A decrease
in physical activity is recommended.

If it is a regularly scheduled work day... you are urged to car pool...
telecommute... or use mass transit.

The use of gasoline-powered equipment should be reduced or done late
in the day.

For details on this high pollution advisory for Maricopa County...
visit the adeq internet site at www.Azdeq.Gov or call 602-771-2367
for recorded forecast information.

For details on this high pollution advisory for Pinal County... visit
the Pinal County department of air quality internet site at
pinalcountyaz.Gov



935 am MST Fri may 29 2015

... High pollution advisory for Maricopa County including the greater
Phoenix area and Pinal County through Saturday...

The Arizona department of environmental quality in Phoenix has
extended an ozone high pollution advisory for the greater Phoenix
area through Saturday. The Pinal County department of air quality
has extended an ozone high pollution advisory for Pinal County
including Apache Junction... Casa Grande... Coolidge... and Florence
through Saturday.

This means that forecast weather conditions combined with existing
ozone levels are expected to result in local maximum 8-hour ozone
concentrations that pose a health risk. Adverse health effects
increase as air quality deteriorates.

Ozone is an air contaminant which can cause breathing difficulties
for children as well as persons with respiratory problems. A decrease
in physical activity is recommended.

If it is a regularly scheduled work day... you are urged to car pool...
telecommute... or use mass transit.

The use of gasoline-powered equipment should be reduced or done late
in the day.

For details on this high pollution advisory for Maricopa County...
visit the adeq internet site at www.Azdeq.Gov or call 602-771-2367
for recorded forecast information.

For details on this high pollution advisory for Pinal County... visit
the Pinal County department of air quality internet site at
pinalcountyaz.Gov



935 am MST Fri may 29 2015

... High pollution advisory for Maricopa County including the greater
Phoenix area and Pinal County through Saturday...

The Arizona department of environmental quality in Phoenix has
extended an ozone high pollution advisory for the greater Phoenix
area through Saturday. The Pinal County department of air quality
has extended an ozone high pollution advisory for Pinal County
including Apache Junction... Casa Grande... Coolidge... and Florence
through Saturday.

This means that forecast weather conditions combined with existing
ozone levels are expected to result in local maximum 8-hour ozone
concentrations that pose a health risk. Adverse health effects
increase as air quality deteriorates.

Ozone is an air contaminant which can cause breathing difficulties
for children as well as persons with respiratory problems. A decrease
in physical activity is recommended.

If it is a regularly scheduled work day... you are urged to car pool...
telecommute... or use mass transit.

The use of gasoline-powered equipment should be reduced or done late
in the day.

For details on this high pollution advisory for Maricopa County...
visit the adeq internet site at www.Azdeq.Gov or call 602-771-2367
for recorded forecast information.

For details on this high pollution advisory for Pinal County... visit
the Pinal County department of air quality internet site at
pinalcountyaz.Gov


935 am MST Fri may 29 2015

... High pollution advisory for Maricopa County including the greater
Phoenix area and Pinal County through Saturday...

The Arizona department of environmental quality in Phoenix has
extended an ozone high pollution advisory for the greater Phoenix
area through Saturday. The Pinal County department of air quality
has extended an ozone high pollution advisory for Pinal County
including Apache Junction... Casa Grande... Coolidge... and Florence
through Saturday.

This means that forecast weather conditions combined with existing
ozone levels are expected to result in local maximum 8-hour ozone
concentrations that pose a health risk. Adverse health effects
increase as air quality deteriorates.

Ozone is an air contaminant which can cause breathing difficulties
for children as well as persons with respiratory problems. A decrease
in physical activity is recommended.

If it is a regularly scheduled work day... you are urged to car pool...
telecommute... or use mass transit.

The use of gasoline-powered equipment should be reduced or done late
in the day.

For details on this high pollution advisory for Maricopa County...
visit the adeq internet site at www.Azdeq.Gov or call 602-771-2367
for recorded forecast information.

For details on this high pollution advisory for Pinal County... visit
the Pinal County department of air quality internet site at
pinalcountyaz.Gov



957 am MST Thu may 28 2015

... High pollution advisory for Maricopa County including the greater
Phoenix area and Pinal County Friday...

The Arizona department of environmental quality in Phoenix has issued
an ozone high pollution advisory for the greater Phoenix area for
Friday. The Pinal County department of air quality has issued an
ozone high pollution advisory for Pinal County including Apache
Junction... Casa Grande... Coolidge... and Florence for Friday.

This means that forecast weather conditions combined with existing
ozone levels are expected to result in local maximum 8-hour ozone
concentrations that pose a health risk. Adverse health effects
increase as air quality deteriorates.

Ozone is an air contaminant which can cause breathing difficulties
for children as well as persons with respiratory problems. A decrease
in physical activity is recommended.

If it is a regularly scheduled work day... you are urged to car pool...
telecommute... or use mass transit.

The use of gasoline-powered equipment should be reduced or done late
in the day.

For details on this high pollution advisory for Maricopa County...
visit the adeq internet site at www.Azdeq.Gov or call 602-771-2367
for recorded forecast information.

For details on this high pollution advisory for Pinal County... visit
the Pinal County department of air quality internet site at
pinalcountyaz.Gov